#### Certificate SGSCH-PEFC-COC-000231

The Organization

# SGS

## Setra Trävaror AB

Gårdsvägen 18, 169 03 Solna, SE

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

#### **PEFC - Chain of Custody**

PEFC ST 2002:2020 – "Chain of Custody of Forest and Tree Based Products – Requirements" - dated 14/02/2020 PEFC ST 2001:2020 - PEFC Trademarks Rules – Requirement – dated 14/02/2020.

as amended and published on www.pefc.org

For the products detailed in the scope below:

Purchase of PEFC certified, PEFC controlled sources and other material spruce and pine round wood and sawn timber. Manufacturing and sale of PEFC certified / PEFC controlled sources sawn timber, round wood, engineered solid wood products and sawmill by-products using the credit-based method.

This certificate is valid from 27 March 2023 until 26 April 2025 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 5 Certified since 27 April 2005

This is a multi-site certification. Additional member details are listed on the subsequent page.

Authorised by Sylvie Seisun

Authorised by Christian Kobel

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA 1, Place des Alpes, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland t +41 (0)22 739 91 11 - www.sgs.com

More detailed product specifications covered by the scope of this certificate are provided on the PEFC Certificate Database https://www.pefc.org/find-certified. Organisations with a valid PEFC chain of custody certificate can only use the PEFC Logo with unique PEFC license logo number based on PEFC Logo usage license contract issued by the PEFC Council or another entity authorised by the PEFC Council and in accordance with the PEFC logo usage rules.







This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



#### Certificate SGSCH-PEFC-COC-000231, continued

# **Setra Trävaror AB**



### **PEFC - Chain of Custody**

Additional facilities

	HIV HIV
Issue 5	
Sites	
Setra Trävaror AB Gårdsvägen 18, 169 03 Solna, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Färila - Snasbäcken, 82041 Färila, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Hasselfors - Edevägen, 69585 Hasselfors, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Heby - Claes Wikström Väg 3, 74432 Heby, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Kastet - Korsnäsvägen 151, 80105 Gävle, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Malå - Storgatan 75, 93070 Malå, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Nyby - Nybyvägen 8, 74363 Björklinge, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Skinnskatteberg - Näsvägen, 73933 Skinnskatteberg, SE	
Setra Trävaror AB Setra Långshyttan - Amungsvägen 17, 77070 Långshyttan, SE	



Setra Trävaror AB

Setra Gävle - Skolgången 13 Box 223, 80104 Gävle, SE







